#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| ABN AMRO North America, Inc. |          | 12/30/2002     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | LaSalle Bank Corporation |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 135 South LaSalle Street |  |
| City:           | Chicago                  |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60603                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE    |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark      |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 76475679 | 26.2 CURB CREW |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 807-4272

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Carol A. Genis, Esq. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105609-490

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol A. Genis, Esq.

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=abnamro#page1.tif source=abnamro#page2.tif

source=abnamro#page3.tif source=abnamro#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0129

900009661

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABN AMRO NORTH AMERICA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABN AMRO NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO "LASALLE BANK CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2177712

DATE: 12-30-02

0695813 8100

020802968

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0130

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ABN AMRO NORTH AMERICA, INC.

ABN AMRO North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue the General Corporation Law of the State of Deleware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of ABN AMRO North America, Inc. (the "Corporation by written consent filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted a resolution setting forth a propos amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring s amendment to be advisable and submitting such amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that SECTION 1 of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate Incorporation be and it hereby is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

SECTION 1. Name.

The name of the corporation is LaSalle Bank Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That any and all references to ABN AMRO North America, Inc. shall hereby changed to LaSalle Bank Corporation.

THIRD: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given the written consent of said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Gen Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applica provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on January 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to signed as of the 30th day of December, 2002.

ABN AMRO NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Name: Kimberly Lyach

Title: Vice President

Name: Timothy D. Kaiser

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 12/30/2002 020802968 - 0695813

74890300

FROM CORPORATION FRUST WILMINGTON 6

PAGE I

REVISED MINT

Whenever a filing is received by the Secretary of State with the worth-Bank" or Trust" or a derivative of sides word in the hand we will forward a to the State Bank Committation or his designer prior to filing, purposes to Trust 8, Delevate Code, Section 124 and 195, and Title 5, Delevate Code, Section 721. After review by the Committation or his designer, a measurementation will be made to the Section of State indicators whether or not the same chariful be approved.

la order for the Bank Commissioner to determine whether or not to recommend approval, please answer the following questions:

IF THIS FORM IS NOT COMPLETELY FILLED OUT, IT WILL NOT BE REVIEWED BY THE BANK COMMISSIONER.

| 3        | The same on the filing is LaSalle Bush Conservation   |
|----------|---|
| 3        | The type of filing is Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Russian Certificate of Incommunica  |
| 96       | ABN AMRO North America Inc  |
| 4        | Will the comparation by a bank? Yes No  |
| •        | If not well it be a bankholding company? Yes X No   |
| ٤        | Will the corporation conduct building billiness in Delaware? Yes No X   |
| 6        | If not, will it be conducting a backing business out of state? Yes No X   |
| 7        | If yes, what type of banking business and where will the business be conducted.   |
|          |   |
| <u></u>  | Under which federal or trace regularity sucharity will it operate (OCC, OTS, FRB, SEC, FOREIGN (describs), etc.)? ABN AMRO North America, Inc., (to be researed LaSelle Bush Corporation by |
| P.TI     | rading section 1 of in Antended and Resured Certificate of Amendment) is a registered bank halding  |
| <u> </u> | many under the Bank Holding Company Act of 1956, as amended (BRCA). It is consisted by the  |
| E        | dani Reserve Bourd.   |
| 7        | Has applications(s) been filed with the above-mentioned agency(ins)? Yes No_X   |
| (if      | yes, which agency(ics) and when was each application flict?) Although no regulatory application was   |
| 129      | wired to chance the name of the bank holding company, parties of the name change was store to the   |
| Fee      | Arral Reserve Bank of Chicago December 16, 2002   |
| ខេ       | If not a danking duminess, what type of business will it be conducting?   |
| The      | COMPANY CHERGE IN ACTIVITIES PORNICED IN 2 TENSING MARK BOLITIES COMPANY DV REGIOS 31 3   |
| bol      | ding company for its subsidiary depository institutions (one located in Michigan, the sensy located in  |
| 713      | pois) and other companies whose activities are numinifile under the BHCA.   |

944

NO. 295

PAGE 3

| 11. If not a braiking business, will it be regulated by any federal or once opensy? Yes X No.  |
|--|
| He. If yes, which agency? Fedgral Reserve Roard, which mate? N/A. although the Federal Reserve Rank of   |
| Chiesto is the comment's primary federal expervisor.   |
| 12. Is the applicant an affiliate of a regulated emity? Xee  |
| 124. If yes, identify which entity. The company owns La Selle Real: Namenal Association (Criseses, II) and   |
| Spendard Federal Brok National Association (Troy MI), two national banking associations repulsived by the  |
| Office of the Comproller of the Opposite   |
| 13. Contact mune, address, and telephone number. Timothy D. Kales. Anistest Vice President Assistant   |
| Coursel & Assistant Secretary, ABN AMRO North America Inc., 135 South Labelle Sweet, Ship 925  |
| Chicago, Ulimpis 60403. Telephone (312) 904-5046. Fax: (312) 904-2149.   |
| Equil: prochy, bring @ house com.  |
| (nide) Agricum Course)   |
| TO THE OFFICE OF THE STATE BANK COMMISSIONER  Please review and review with your recommendation as seen as possible  APPROVAL RECOMMENDED NAME TRATEGORY  APPROVAL NOT RECOMMENDED DATE  This is a Property Filing You |
| 1) Il 1. a l. l. Rolling Company   |

TOTAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0133

**RECORDED: 06/29/2004**